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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PB-N73 10000mAh Power Bank. Please read this user
manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please
contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
10000mAh Power Bank
Micro-USB Cable

User Manual

Warranty Card

Product Diagram

LED Battery Level Indicator

USB Output 1 J\\
USB-C Input / Output
Micro-USB Input

Specifications
Model PB-N73
Technology Adaptive Charging
Capacity 10000mAh / 37Wh
Battery Type Lithium polymer
Micro-USB Input DC 5V 2A
USB-C Input DC 5V 3A
USB-C Output DC 5V 2.4A
USB-A Output 1 DC 5V 2.4A Max
USB-A Output 2 DC 5V 2A Max
Max Power Output 12W
Dimensions 142 x 68 x 16mm / 5.58" x 2.68" x 0.64"
Weight 2259/ 7.930z

Getting Started

Charging the Power Bank

Fully charge the power bank before first use

1. Connect the included micro-USB cable or your own USB-C cable to a USB power
source

2. Connect the other end to the micro-USB or USB-C port of the power bank

3. Unplug the power bank when fully charged

Charging Your Device

1. Connect the charging cable to your device's charging port.

2. Connect the other end of the cable to a USB output on the power bank.
3. Unplug your device when fully charged.

4. To check the remaining battery level, press the power button.

Note
e The USB-C port is only for charging the power bank

LED Status Indicator

[LEDIndicator | ooc0 | e | cces | ceee | eees |
| Batterylevel | <25% | 25%-50% | 51%-75% | 76%-99% |  100% |

® On O Off O Blinking

Product care & Use

e Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

e Recharge the power bank af least once every 3 months

e Batteries should be disposed of according to local environmental law

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product
model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If
you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein Produkf von AUKEY gekauft haben. Eitte lesen Sie sich diese Technische Daten Erste Schritte LED-Ladestandsanzeige Garantie & Kundendienst
Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf. Laden der Power Bank ‘ e T R O R R Bei Fragen, Support oder Garantieanspriichen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der
Lief f Modell PB-N73 Laden Sie die Power Bank vor der ersten Verwendung vollsténdig auf. LED-Anzeige unten angegebenen Adresse, die lhrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie lhre
Ielérumiang Technologie Adaptives Laden 1. Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte Micro-USB-Kabel mit einer USB-Stromquelle. [ Akkustand [ <25% [ 25%-50% | 51%-75% | 76%-99% [ 100% | Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produktmodelinummer an.

I?/Tilzs:‘;-slljr;;-fo?g mAN Kapazitat 10 000 mAh / 37 Wh 2. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit dem Micro-USB-Anschluss der Power Bank. @® On O Off O Blinking
Bedienunasanleitun Akkutyp Lithium-Polymer 3. Trennen Sie die Power Bank, wenn sie vollsténdig geladen ist. Produktpflege Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com

- g e} e . Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Garantiekarte Micro-USB-Eingang 5V, 2 A (Gleichstrom) Lad h Geréit e Von FlUssigkeiten und exiremer Hitze fernhalten. Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com

USB-C-Eingan 5V, 3 A (Gleichstrom) a en. res. efa S ) . e Laden Sie die Powerbank mindestens alle 3 Monate auf. A P ord o it - @auk )

Erste Schritte 9ang g 1. SchlieBen Sie ein Ladekabel mit dem Ladeanschluss Ihres Gerdts. o Batterien/Akkus missen gemdB den érilichen Umweltgesetzen entsorgt werden. mazon JF orders: support jpaukey.com

LED-Ladestandsanzeige

USB-C-Ausgang

5V, 2,4 A (Gleichstrom)

USB-Ausgang 1

5V, 2,4 A (Gleichstrom, maximal)

USB-Ausgang 2

5V, 2 A (Gleichstrom, maximal)

Max. Ausgangs-leistung

12w

142 x 68 x 16 mm

. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des Kabels mit einem USB-Ausgang der Power Bank.

2

3. Trennen Sie Ihr Gerdt, wenn es vollstdndig geladen ist.

4. Durch DrUcken der Power-Taste kdnnen Sie sich den aktuellen Ladestand anzeigen
lassen.

* Bitte beachten Sie, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienstleistungen fir Produkte erbringen kann, die direkt bei
AUKEY gekauft wurden. Wenn Sie bei einem anderen Verk&ufer gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich bei
Service- oder Garantieproblemen direkt an diesen.

USB-Ausgang 1 J\\ Abm-essungen Hinweis
\/jﬂ Gewicht 2259 e Der USB-C-Anschluss dient nur zum Laden der Power Bank
USB-C-Eingang / Ausgang i USBLE
USB-Ausgang 2 icro-UsB-Hingang
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Nﬁm‘ davoir acheté ',efs, pfodUifjfélJKEY» Veuillez ire aftentivement ce manuel d'ufiisation Caractéristiques Commencer Indicateur LED de niveau de batterie Garantie & support client
etle conserver pourreierence ulierieure. Charge de la batterie portable Pour foute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter &
c t del ball Modele PB-N73 Chorggez completement vsfre batterie portable avant la premiere utilisation. ‘ Alndicofeur LED‘ ‘ 00009 ‘ o009 ‘ coee ‘ osee ‘ oo0e ‘ l'adresse ci—céessous qui correspond & votre régior? Veuillez inclure votre numéro de
B ane?u eAhem allage Technologie Charge adaptative 1. Connectez le cdble micro-USB inclus & une source d'alimentation USB. ‘ Niveau de Batterie ‘ <25% ‘ 25% - 50% ‘ 51% - 75% ‘ 76% - 99% ‘ 100% ‘ commande Amazon et le numéro de modeéle du produit.
Coés‘tjesr‘rr:crgogsg Capacité 10000 mAh / 37 Wh 2. Connectez I'autre extrémité au port micro-USB de la batterie portable. ® On O Off O Blinking
Manuel de I'Utilisateur Type de batterie Polymére de lithium 3. Débranchez la batterie externe lorsqu’elle est completement chargée. Entretien du produif :ma;o: gj o:ge:si suppo:us@@oukfycor:q
Carte de garantie Enfrée Micro-USB DC5V2A . e Tenir & I'écart des liquides et de la chaleur extréme A azo CAO de s'.SUppO ;reu @OU EV'CO
Enfrée USB-C DC5V3A Chargement de Y°"e upparell\ ) e Rechargez la batterie externe au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. Amuzon » °; ers: suppofr‘.c(g OKU ey.com
Commencer - 1. Connectez un cdble de charge a votre port de chargement de I'appareil. e Les batteries doivent étre éliminées conformément & la Iégislation environnemen- mazon JF orders: support jo@aukey.com
Sortie USB-C DC5V24A 2. Connectez I'autre extrémité du cable & une sortie USB de la batterie portable. tale locale. . . ) . . . . )
Sorfie USB 1 DC 5V 2,4 A Max 3. Débranchez votre appareil lorsqu'il est complétement chargé. .VeulHez noter ciuAL‘JKEY ne .peut fournir un sng|ce gpre's-vente que pour les .produns achetés
4. Pour vérifier le niveau de batterie restant, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation directement aupres d'AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprés d'un autre vendeur, veuillez les contacter
Indicateur LED de niveau Sortie USB 2 DC 5V 2 A Max : ’ . directement pour des problémes de service ou de garantie.
de batterie Puissance de sortie maximale 12W
- - Remarque
) ) Dimensions 142x 68 x 16 mm e Le port USB-C sert uniquement & charger la batterie externe
Sortie USB 1 Poids 225g
Enfrée / Sorfie USB-C S~
Sorfie USB 2 Enfrée Micro-USB
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Grgc;osl porcorfn?ror producllos de AUKEY. Lea este manual del usuario detenidamente y Especificaciones Guia de inicio LED Status Indicator Garantia & atencién al cliente
guardelo para fuiuras consulias. Carga de la bateria portdtil Para preguntas, soporte o reclamos de garantia, comuniquese con nosotros a la
Contenido del paguete Modelo PB-N73 Corg?ue completomem:su bateria portatil antes del primer uso. } ,\llhdilc;dgr I;ED } :;w } 5 M@.O } coee } 6@";9 } '5{;. } direccﬁc’)ngque correr)pondo asu region. Infl,uyo su numero dz pedido de Amazony el
Bateria super fina de IOE,OOn?Ah Tecnologia Carga adaptativa 1. Conecte el cable Micro-USB incluido a una fuente de alimentacién USB. lve' de barerd 5% %= 50% | S1%-75% | 76%-99% 100% numero de modelo del producto.
Cable Micpro USB Capacidad 10000 mAh / 37Wh 2. Conecte el otro extremo al puerto Micro-USB de la bateria portdtil. ® On O Off O Blinking
Manual de Usuario Tipo de bateria Polimero de lifio 3. Desenchufe la bateria portdtil cuando esté completamente cargada. Utilizacion y cuidados del producto :2:12: lEJj 2::::2 zUDDgS-:S(‘?@ZUk;Y-zC;f:]
Garantia Entrada Micro-USB DC5V2A . . e Mantenga este producto lejos de los liquidos y del calor extremo A z CA ord - upp ﬁ v @ v ky'
Enfrada USB.C DC5V3A Carga de su dispositivo . B e Recargue el cargador al menos una vez cada 3 meses Amczon » °; er.s. SUppOT .'Cg OKU ey.com
Guia de inicio 1. Conecte un cable de carga al puerto de carga de su dispositivo. e Deseche la bateria segun lo establecido en las leyes medioambientales locales mazon JF orders: support Jo@aukey.com
Salida USB-C DC5V24A 2. Conecte el ofro extremo del cable a una salida USB en la bateria portdtil. . . KEY ol . et et y
" H o 4 *Tenga en cuenta que Al solo puede proporcionar servicio postventa para productos comprados
Salida USB 1 DC 5V 2.4 A Max i EesenCthe SE dls;?owl\/l%cusr;d? esfeTCOTmplemeenTel (;Ortg,addo‘ did directamente de AUKEY. Si ha comprado a un vendedor diferente, comuniquese con ellos
Indicador LED de nivel Salida USB 2 DC 5V 2 A Max - Fara comprobar el nivel de baieria reésianie, présione el boton de encendido. directamente para problemas de servicio o garantia.
de bateria Salida de energia méxima 12W Nota
) Jrg\ ; Dimensiones 142x 68 x 16 mm e El puerfo USB-C es solo para cargar el banco de energia
Salida USB 1 NS ff Peso 2259
Enfrada / Salida USB-C \? . .
Salida USB 2 nirada Micro-Us
-16- -17- -18- -19- -20-
Grazie per aver ocquist(ljfo i prf?dqﬁ AEI:E:. Siprega dileggere atfentamente il presente Specifiche Per iniziare Indicatore LED batteria Garanzia & assistenza clienti
manuaie e di conservaro per rireriment futur. Caricare il Power Bank Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, vi preghiamo di contattarci allindirizzo
c t to dell fezi Modello PB-N73 Caricare completamente il power bank prima del primo utilizzo. ‘ Ir'wdiccdore LED ‘ i ‘ i ‘ coee ‘ coee ‘ o000 ‘ diseguito che corr)riiponde alla vostra ?egione. Inclzdi?l numero dell'ordine Amazon e il
Qn 'enu O della coniezione Tecnologia Adaptive Charging 1. Collegare il cavo incluso Micro-USB ad una fonte di alimentazione USB. ‘ Livello batteria ‘ <25% ‘ 25% - 50% ‘ 51% - 75% ‘ 76% - 99% ‘ 100% ‘ numero del modello del prodotto.
?:c;s\\/coshh/\r:::rciouls(;OOOmAh Capacits 10000 mAh / 37 Wh 2. Collegare I'.clfro estremita alla porta Micro-USB del power bank. ® On O Off O Blinking
Manuale utente Tipo di batteria Polimeri di lifio 3. Scollegare il power bank una volta completata la carica. Cura del prodoﬂo :muzon lEJj or:ersi suppor;r.us%oukfy.com
Scheda di garanzia Ingresso Micro-USB DC5V2A Cari il di i e Tenere lontano da liquidi e calore. A::;g: CAogr:er:;_szpppO;:;O(;:Ufgfcogpn
S5C E aricare il disposifivo e Caricare il power bank almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. > - :
Per iniziare Ingresso U3B- DESVIA 1. Collegare un cavo diricarica alla porta di carica del proprio dispositivo. e Le batterie devono essere smaltite secondo le hormative ambientali locali. Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com
Uscita USB-C DC5V24A 2. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo ad un'uscita USB sul power bank. Nota: AUKEY . .  vondita sol ot i dirott e do AUKEY
N i i it s * Nota: pud fornire assistenza post vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Al .
Uscita USB 1 DC 5V 24 Amax i 'Sjcouegc:re”” dIS}I:J‘(?VSIf:I\/Ole'I;O ;10”40 gompfletofct la Conc‘c:' to di . Se hai acquistato da un dltro venditore, ti preghiamo di contattarli direttamente per problemi di
Indicatore LED del livello Uscita USB 2 DC 5V 2 Amax - rerconiroliare lHivello di batieria rimasto, premere sul fasto di accensione. assistenza o garanzia.
della batteria Potenza massima in uscita 2w Nota
) Dimensioni 142x 68 x 16 mm e La porta USB-C serve solo per caricare la power bank
Uscita USB 1 Peso 225g
Ingresso / Uscita USB-C .
Uscita USB 2 Ingresso Micro-USB
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zo)rgt;tAliKE_Y PB-N73 1 0000mAh f/:\‘»r;lz_/ \“‘/7_-')—’é’E)E%)\L‘?tcTi%iﬁﬂ:ﬁi‘)b‘&5§fb:§ LR e {ELE LEDA VI r—a2—DFRICOWT (REEQBDRET—HHR—F
3o CERAMNCC DRREAME L BRI, ELCGBRLCTEE L, OO TRERST ENVINYTY—FBOFE D DT CHB AL TR~ b SECRIERR A ENTEVELIS, THEXESLHS
TVELRES TRV Y DENES L MR EE CRHO L BRBICHHOSERY — XY B PB-N73 . (B OMicro-USB4— 1L FHUSB-Co— 11 (BIFSH) & USBIEBIR S Fo ke SR A — I ‘ LEDA VI —4— ‘ 0000 ‘ 000 ‘ ccee ‘ oceee ‘ ecoe ‘ @?E%’é%ﬂ](bfci?; éi?isupport.jpéaukey4coum;,?°35lanﬁDS%’@(TEL;K,‘; E%%)ED%‘%E?;
S—ETHEVEDEEEL, =5 Oo— Adaptive Charging g _gho'c“" JVETEIEUSE Iz e e | ®EmE | <25% | 25%-50% | 51%-75% | 76%-99% | 100% | CEEEEL LIFET.
Nr—JR%8 B8 10000mAh /37Wh 2. HI—FHOBEENA Iy T DMicro-USBE T ILUSB-CH— ML E T, . ® On O Off © Biinking
10000mAh T/ )L \VwF1)— NyFY—8147 UFILRY— 3. BRBENLS KRBT —TIVERINLET, R EDTEE ::aioz gj o:ge:: supporrtt.usgaul;ey-conr;
Micro-USBr— L MicroUSBA DC 5V 2A - o REREREHEDLTOERITRELTILEL, Anazon CA orderssupportcagadke com
e USEC AT DCSV3A T R ) o ENALNYFU—ERBUEHS, BEVT A RERET BTENHK—FLET, r: support o
VERMRSEA— R I RET =TT M ADFTER—MNAEFLEY, o M EEARE RS, BICIERELT T, Amazon JP order: support jp@aukey.com
& USB-C 47 DC5V24A 2. £3—HD%E/ T )—DUSB-A R—MIIEFHELE T, o M OBESERIHES T/ \y T U—ERBL T T . _ . ; -
S0E USB-A Hi A1 DC 5V 2.4A Max 3. BRICRBINES. FNARAERIALET, énjib\f\L‘JililEbe,ﬂﬁZ\l;rgiénnt_gﬁbtmb\779—*{—t\i&iéuﬂﬁfl\%&f%b?&uim11@@4%%%75\'99%
=]x] o= = =0 14 EEE ATNRRORE IR G BRLICEALE L TIBALANBENEhETEL,
) USBA Hi772 DC5V2AM 4. Ny T )—RBEREETHICE BRAZVZHLE,
LEDA >V —5— ax
RAHA 12w e =
§ +i% 142x68x16 o
J\' » 7 X638 x 1omm o USB-CR—MINYTFU—FREEFRTT.
USB-A 731 \\/ g2 2259
USB-C AA1/HiH
USB-A 772 Micro-USB A3
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